FEBRUARY TWENTY-SEVENTH (27), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUN-
DRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That any judgment heretofore rendered and docketed
•under the provisions of chapter ten (10) of the special laws of one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-three (1883), the same being an
act entitled "an act to amend an act entitled 'an act to incorporate the
city of Moorhead, Clay county, Minnesota,' " approved February
twenty-seventh (27th), one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three
(1883), such judgment remaining unsatisfied upon the records kept
pursuant to said chapter ten (10) of the special laws of one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-three (1883), maybe entered of record in
the district court of this state by filing with, the clerk of the district
court of Clay county, Minnesota, a transcript of such judgment as it
appears in the said records so kept as aforesaid. Such transcript
shall be attested by the hand and seal of the city recorder of the city